

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
33497-33498/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2011 in ITA No. 1258/2006 15-10-2011 in ITA No. 1270/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

ENGINEERING ANALYSIS CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE PVT. LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

((To be taken up at the end of the board.))

WITH

C.A. No. 2304/2013 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 2305/2013 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 2306/2013 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 2307-2308/2013 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 11423-11424/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 13386/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 10393-10404/2014 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 4666-4667/2013 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 18115/2012 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 24057-24058/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19486/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 18982/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 20317/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19092/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 18998/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 18934/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19524/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19936/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19050/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19779/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19001/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19919/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 20054/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19384/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19684/2012 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 19746/2012 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 6764/2013 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 31115/2016 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 37469/2013 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 33495-33496/2011 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 34483-34687/2011 (IV-A)

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Stteja, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashank Andhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao. N., Adv.

Mr. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of order dated 12.01.2017 these matter shall be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri) is not a member after taking approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER