

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.1547-1548/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2011 in ITA No.265/2006  
and ITA No.266/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HEWLETT PACKARD INDIA SOFTWARE OPERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.1703-1706 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddarth Aggrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C)  
Nos.33495-33496 of 2011.

No ad-interim stay.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar