

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18934/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in ITA No.274/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S RATIONAL SOFTWARE CORP.(I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.18982 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.18998 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19001 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19050 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19092 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19384 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19486 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19524 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19684 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19746 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19779 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

....2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.19919 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19936 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20054 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20317 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Butani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) Nos.33495-33496 of
2011.

No ad-interim stay.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master