

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24057-24058/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in ITA No.607/2006
and ITA No.608/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S EDS TECHNOLOGIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T INTERNATIONAL TAXN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Dubey,adv.

Mr. Pankaj Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

No ad-interim stay.

Tag these petitions along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.33495-33496
of 2011.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master