

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8918/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2012 in ITA No.212/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

TATA ELXSI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8942 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8983 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 10478-10479 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Adit Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 33495-33496 of 2011.

No stay.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Court Master | |