

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22782/2012

ANSYS SOFTWARE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

with  
SLP(C) Nos.23543 and 23586/2012  
(with office report)  
with  
CA No.7852/2012  
(with office report)

Date: 11/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.22782, 23543 and 23586/2012

Despite final chance granted on the last date, none of the respondents in these batch of matters have filed counter affidavit on record.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.31

-2-

CA No.7852/2012

Service is complete.  
Original record is awaited.  
Reminder be issued to the concerned Trial Court.  
List again on 9.5.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |