

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18115/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2012 in AAR No.822/2009 of The Authority for Advance Rulings (Income Tax), New Delhi.

CITRIX SYSTEMS ASIA PACIFIC PTY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.OF I.T BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List along with SLP(C) Nos. 33495-33496 of 2011.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |