

i»¿SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL Â© NO. 16876-16880 OF 2013

M/S. LG SOFT INDIA PVT. LTD. THR. DIRECTORPETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INTERNATIONAL TAX. . . .RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and Order dated 13th August, 2012 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in ITA Nos. 207, 208, 209, 210, and 211 of 2007. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in refileing Special Leave Petition after curing the defects which is barred by time by 46 days and condoned by the Additional Registrar.

It is further submitted for the information of Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal Nos. 1416-1418 of 2013 entitled "M/s. Sonata Information Technology Ltd. Vs. C.I.T. & Anr." arising from a common judgment, which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th February, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave (copy of the Order dated 15th February, 2013 is enclosed herewith for reference).

It is further submitted for the information of Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition Nos. 8739-8741 of 2012 entitled "Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd. Vs. C.I.T. Bangalore & Anr." arising from a similar point of law, which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd March, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice (copy of the Order dated 23rd March, 2012 is enclosed herewith for reference).

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Additional documents as per his undertaking letter. The same is included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR