

<

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1403 OF 2013

M/S SONATA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nageswar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. H.Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Noor Jahan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of petitioner to oppose this application.

This is an application filed on behalf of MOL Corporation USA in Civil Appeal No.1403 of 2013 arising out of SLP(C) No. 39187 of 2012 for impleadment.

Learned Counsel for respondent no.1 seeks time to file reply. Four weeks' time granted to Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 to file reply.

|(Shiveraj Kaur)
|PS to Addl.Regr.

|(INDU POKHRIYAL)
|COURT MASTER