

ê

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1403 OF 2013

M/S SONATA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR
(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nageswar Rao, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep S. Karnail, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Mr. H.Raghavendra Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Deep Karan Dalal, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no objection to the application for impleadment.

Accordingly, the I.A.No.1 is allowed.

The amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master