

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14134-14139/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2010 in ITA
No.11/2008,ITA No.12/2008,ITA No.13/2008,ITA No.14/2008,ITA
No.15/2008,ITA No.17/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

SYNOPSISYS INTERNATIONAL OLD LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANG. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22782 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 23543 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 23586 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 36677 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7852 of 2012

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions/appeal were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Niraj Sheth, Adv.
Mr.Suryanarayan, Adv.
Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.

Mr.A.Shankar, Adv.
Mr.Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms.Shruti Iyer, Adv.
For Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms.Akanksha, Adv.

Mr.T.Suryanarayan, Adv.
For Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gourab Banerji, ASG
Mr.S.A.Haseeb, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in all the Special Leave Petitions.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Asstt.Registrar