

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1403, 1404, 1405, 1406, 1407, 1408, 1409, 1410, 1411, 1412,
1413, 1414, 1415, 1416-18, 1419, 1420 AND 1421 OF 2013**

M/S SONATA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. Nos. 1403, 1404, 1407, 1408, 1412, 1414, 1415, 1416-18 and 1420 of 2013

- A) There are two respondents in all the matters above-mentioned and all are represented through Counsel.
- B) Not applicable.
- C) No application for substitution is pending.
- D) Counsel for the appellant has filed Statement of Case while counsel for the respondent has not filed Statement of Case till date. Time expired.
- E) Not applicable.
- F) Matters are ready for pre-final hearing.

C.A. Nos. 1405, 1406, 1409, 1410, 1411, 1413, 1419 and 1421 of 2013

- A) There are two respondents in all the matters above-mentioned and all are represented through counsel.
- B) Not applicable.
- C) No application for substitution is pending.
- D) Both the parties have filed Statement of Case.
- E) Not applicable.
- F) Matters are ready for pre-final hearing.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF APRIL, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Advocate

Mr. B. V. Balram Das , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR