

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2304/2013

TATA ELXSI LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2305/2013

C.A. No. 2306/2013

SLP(C) No. 2307-2308/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Manish Sharma,Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.Mr.Ramaditya Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr.Sumanta S.Bandyopadhyay,Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the matters mentioned above, Id.counsel for the appellant/petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List the matter again on 11.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar