

Date: 11.07.2016
R-Court : 2
Item No. : 11

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2304, 2305, 2306 AND 2307-2308 OF 2013

TATA ELXI LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Registrar's Court on 12th April, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"In all the matters mentioned above, Ld.counsel for the appellant/petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List the matter again on 11.07.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation so far in all the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF JULY, 2016

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

bs5