

hITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 4623-4628/2014

SYNOPSIS INTERNATIONAL OLD LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANG. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 4630/2014
C.A. No. 4629/2014
C.A. No. 4631/2014
C.A. No. 4634/2014
Date : 17/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr Kunal Verma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mr K.P.Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4630/2014

Deleted

REMAINING MATTERS

Parties have filed statement of case in

C.A.No.4631/2014.

Appellant has filed statement of case in

C.A.No.4629/2014.

-2-

Item No.18

Parties have not filed statement of case in

C.A.No.4623-28, 4634 of 2014

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing
affidavit of valuation in all the matters and registry
immediately thereafter to process the matters for listing
before the Hon'ble Court if affidavit is filed and if not
filed, process the matters for being listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar