

Listed on : 30.08..2016  
Court No. : R-2  
Item No. : 6

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2307-08 OF 2013**

**HEWLETT PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PVT. LTD.**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 with other connected matters, when the following order was passed:-

**"C.A. Nos.2307-2308/2013**

**Ld.counsel for the appellant shall comply the order dated 12.04.2016 of this Court regarding deficit court fee within four weeks as last chance.**

**List the matter again on 30.08.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant **has not filed the Ad-valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/-** in each appeal so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**