

Listed on : 07.10.2016
Court No. : R-2
Item No. : 09

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2307-2308 OF 2013

HEWLETT PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PVT. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the deficit Court fee in spite of last chance granted. However, I am inclined to grand four more weeks time subject to the condition that he deposits a sum of Rs. 1000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund as cost and do the needful. If the above condition is not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If needful is done, list the matter before this Curt on 07.10.2016"

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 06th September, 2016 filed the ad-valorem court fee Rs.3,500/- alongwith proof of cost of Rs.1,000/- deposited in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund. The same is filed within time.

It is further submitted that there is two Respondents and are represented through Counsel.

Service is Complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 05TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR