

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 29279 of 2016

SYNOPSIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME-TAX

(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION), AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the judgment and final order dated 5th April, 2016 of the Division Bench of High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in ITA No. 157 of 2015. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for Condonation of Delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition after curing the defects which is barred by time by 37 days and the same has been condoned by Ld. Additional Registrar, 1B.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal Nos. 4623-28 of 2014 @ SLP (C) Nos. 14134-14139 of 2012 entitled "SYNOPSIS INTERNATIONAL OLD LTD. vs COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANG. & ANR." arising from relied upon judgment which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave. (Copy of order dated 15th April, 2014 is enclosed herewith for reference).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR