

|ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29279/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/04/2016  
in ITA No. 157/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

SYNOPSYS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX Respondent(s)

(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) AND ANR.

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.4623-28 of  
2014.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER