

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4419 of 2012

M/S. IBM INDIA LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Advocate for the appellant has on 6th October, 2016 filed an application for early hearing In the matter above-mentioned. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2016 and has been placed with main paper books.

It is also submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned and are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that all the connected matters are ready.

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR