

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).23115/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2015 in ITA No. 154/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 1, ND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALACTEL LUCENT FRANCE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on the special
leave petition.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.28866 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master