

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4419/2012  
M/S IBM INDIA LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 09/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Butani, Adv.

Mr.Vishal Kalra, Adv.

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Devahuti Tamali, Adv.

Mr. Mukund, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post in the month of January, 2017.

I.A. No. 1 of 2016 is allowed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen) (Suman Jain)

AR-cum-PS Court Master