

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4419 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4420 OF 2012, 1416-18, 1403, 1405, 1410, 1421, 1409, 1415, 1414, 1412, 1413, 1419, 1411, 1420, 1404, 1406, 1408, 1407, 2304, 2305,, 2306, 2307-08, 4666-67 & 6764 OF 2013 AND SLP (C) NOS. 33495-96, 33497-98, 34483-34687 & 34477-82 OF 2011, 1703-06, 1547-48, 11423-24, 13386, 18115, 19684, 19384, 20054, 19746, 19919, 19001, 19779, 19050, 19936, 19524, 18934, 18998, 19092, 20317, 18982, 19486 & 24057-58 OF 2012 AND 37469 OF 2013 & 10393-10404 OF 2014 AND 31115 OF 2016.

M/S. IBM INDIA LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMINSSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2016(Application for Early Hearing) in Civil Appeal No. 4419 of 2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th December, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Post in the month of January, 2017.
I.A. No. 1 of 2016 is allowed accordingly."**

Service position of each matter is given below:-

S.No	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Respo ndent	Served at SLP stage/ through High Court	Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent	Status
1.	4419/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
2.	4420/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
3.	1416-18/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
4.	1403/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
5.	1405/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
6.	1410/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
7.	1421/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete

8.	1409/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
9.	1415/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
10.	1414/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
11.	1412/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
12.	1413/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
13.	1419/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
14.	1411/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
15.	1420/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
16.	1404/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
17.	1406/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
18.	1408/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
19.	1407/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
20.	2304/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
21.	2305/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
22.	2306/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
23.	2307-08/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
24.	4666-67/2013	Sole	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
25.	6764/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete

S.No	SLP(C) Nos.	Total Respondent	Served at SLP stage/ through High Court	Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent	Status
1.	33495-96/2011	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
2.	33497-98/2011	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
3.	34483-34687/2011	Six	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
4.	34477-82/2011	Three	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
5.	1703-06/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
6.	1547-48/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
7.	11423-24/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
8.	13386/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
9.	18115/2012	Sole	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
10.	19684/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
11.	19384/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
12.	20054/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete

S.No	SLP(C) Nos.	Total Respondent	Served at SLP stage/ through High Court	Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent	Status
13.	19746/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
14.	19919/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
15.	19001/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
16.	19779/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
17.	19050/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
18.	19936/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
19.	19524/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
20.	18934/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
21.	18998/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
22.	19092/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
23.	20317/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
24.	18982/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
25.	19486/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
26.	24057-58/2012	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
27.	37469/2013	Two	-	Mrs. Anil Katiyar	Complete
28.	10393-10404/2014	Sole	-	No Appearance	Complete
29.	31115/2016	Sole	-	No Appearance	Complete

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Advocate.
3. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
4. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.
5. Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate
6. Mr. Jagit Singh Chhabra, Advocate

7. Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Advocate
8. Mr. Ambhoj kr. Sinha, Advocate
9. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pr3