

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4623-4628/2014

SYNOPSYS INTERNATIONAL OLD LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX BANGALORE & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4629/2014 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4631/2014 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4630/2014 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 12276-12277/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 10218/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4634/2014 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7852/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 13-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara awar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 4623-4628/2014

All the respondents are duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the
stipulated time has expired.C.A. No. 4629/2014

All the respondents are duly represented.

Item No. 2

Appellants have filed the Statements of Case. Respondents have not filed the Statement of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants for filing affidavit of valuation.

C.A. Nos. 4630, 4631/2014 and 7852/2012

All the respondents are duly represented.

Parties have filed the Statements of Case. Ad valorem court fee has not deposited by the appellants. The same be deposited within four weeks' time.

C.A. No. 4634/2014

All the respondents are duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

Appellant has not deposited the ad valorem court fee. The same be deposited within four weeks' time.

C.A. Nos. 12276-12777 & 10218/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps along with fresh addresses for service of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Appellants have not deposited the ad valorem court fee. The same be deposited within four weeks' time.

List again on 7th of December, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar