

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4623-4628/2014

SYNOPSIS INTERNATIONAL OLD LTD. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX BANGALORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4629/2014

C.A. No. 4631/2014

C.A. No. 4630/2014

C.A. No. 12276-12277/2016

C.A. No. 10218/2016

C.A. No. 4634/2014

C.A. No. 7852/2012

Date : 07-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn Civil Appeal Nos. 4623-4628 of 2014

Parties have not filed statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In Civil Appeal No. 4629 of 2014

Learned counsel for the appellant has already filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent(s) has not filed statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In Civil Appeal Nos. 4630 and 4631 of 2014

Parties have already filed statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In Civil Appeal Nos. 7852 of 2012 and 4634 of 2014

Counsel for the appellant(s) is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file Ad-Valorem Court Fees.

In Civil Appeal Nos. 12276-77 & 10218 of 2016

Counsel for the appellant(s) is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, to take fresh steps for service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file Ad-Valorem Court Fees.

List these matters on 6th February, 2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

PS