

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 8733-8734/2018

ENGINEERING ANALYSIS CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE PVT. LTD Appellant

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Respondents

WITH

C.A. No. 4419/2012 (IV-A)

(IA NO. 149599/2018 - FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 19-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Butani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash, Adv.

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 149599/2018 in C.A. No. 4419/2012

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Let the appeal be listed in the month of January, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar